

Town of Pilot Mountain 124 W. Main Street Pilot Mountain, NC 27041 (336) 368-2247

Adopt-A-Bench Program for Downtown Pilot Mountain

The Town of Pilot Mountain's Main Street Committee has developed a new Adopt-A-Bench program. This program allows individuals, families, businesses, and other organizations an opportunity to sponsor the purchase of a bench to recognize a special person as a memorial, advertise a business, or even to share an inspirational quote on a customizable plaque that will be affixed to each bench. These benches will be placed throughout downtown and have been selected based on their quality, durability, and affordability. This will be a limited offering as we will only be adding around 15 benches.

General Requirements:

Sponsorship for a bench is \$900; that covers the cost to purchase, install, and maintain the bench for years to come. Each bench comes with a 5x2 inch plaque that will be engraved with your unique inscription.

How to order:

- 1. Complete the attached adopt-a-bench form and a check to and send to: Town of Pilot Mountain, 124 W. Main Street, Pilot Mountain, NC 27041 C/O Downtown Adopt-A-Bench. *Make the check payable to Town of Pilot Mountain for \$900.*
- 2. Upon receipt of payment, you will be contacted to confirm your order and ensure the details are correct. Once the bench is ordered, it is anticipated that it will be at least three months before they are completed and installed.
- 3. The town will contact you when your bench is installed.

If you have additional questions please contact: Jenny Kindy, Main Street Coordinator 336-312-3024 jkindy@pilotmountainnc.org



Adopt-A-Bench for Downtown Pilot Mountain Application Form:

Your name:
E-Mail:
Your Address:
City:
State: Zip:
Cell phone:
Home phone:
Indicate what you would like the plaque to say:

Please mail this form with payment to:

Town of Pilot Mountain Attn: Adopt-A-Bench, 124 W. Main Street, Pilot Mountain, NC 27041

(Make the check payable to <u>Town of Pilot Mountain</u> for \$900)

